Yet To Come

Compte: 32 Mur: 4 Niveau: Improver
Chorégraphe: Jennifer Anderson (UK)
Musique: The Best Is Yet to Come - Scooch

1&2
3&4
5-6

788

9-12
&13
14
15-16

17-20

21-24

258&26
27828
29-30
31-32

REPEAT

Right shuffle (right, left, right)
Left shuffle (left right, left)

Rock forward right recover on left
Doing half turn right/right shuffle

Cross left over right, step right back step left doing quarter turn left, touch right to left
Jump out (right, left)

Hold

Roll hips to the right (optional back body roll)

Grapevine right doing quarter turn right (step right to right side, cross left behind right, step
right doing quarter turn right, touch left)
Step left doing half turn left, walk right, left touch right to left (optional: 1 & Y4 quarter turn left)

Right sailor step

Left sailor step doing quarter turn left

Rock right forward, recover on left

Step right doing half turn right, step left to right



https://www.copperknob.co.uk/fr/stepsheets/47344/yet-to-come

