Yet To Come



Compte: 32 Mur: 4 Niveau: Improver

Chorégraphe: Jennifer Anderson (UK)

Musique: The Best Is Yet to Come - Scooch



1&2	Right shuffle (right, left, right)
3&4	Left shuffle (left right, left)
5-6	Rock forward right recover on left
7&8	Doing half turn right/right shuffle
9-12	Cross left over right, step right back step left doing quarter turn left, touch right to left
&13	Jump out (right, left)
14	Hold
15-16	Roll hips to the right (optional back body roll)
17-20	Grapevine right doing quarter turn right (step right to right side, cross left behind right, step right doing quarter turn right, touch left)
21-24	Step left doing half turn left, walk right, left touch right to left (optional: 1 & ¼ quarter turn left)
25&26	Right sailor step
27&28	Left sailor step doing quarter turn left
29-30	Rock right forward, recover on left
31-32	Step right doing half turn right, step left to right

REPEAT